



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16348/2025 & CM APPL. 66954/2025**

NITESH & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Jagdish Chandra, CGSC with Ms.
Maanya Saxena and Mr. Siddharth
Bajaj, Advs. for UOI
Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Sanjay Singh,
Advs for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

14.01.2026

List on 29.04.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

JANUARY 14, 2026/SS